ORIGINAL

MOTION

The Los Angeles Fire Department (LAFD) Foundation was founded in 2010 and is a nonprofit organization that supports LAFD in protecting life, property, and the environment by providing essential equipment, training, and public outreach programs to supplement City resources. The LAFD Foundation receives donations, provides support, and works closely with LAFD. They have assisted with providing youth programs, veterinary care for LA's Urban Search and Rescue canines, and equipment for firefighters.

The LAFD Foundation office is currently located in Culver City. It may be beneficial to relocate them closer to the LAFD offices in Downtown Los Angeles. LAFD has identified space in the Frank Hotchkin Memorial Training Center located at 1700 Stadium Way, Los Angeles, 90012 in Council District 1.

I THEREFORE MOVE that the City Council instruct the Department of General Services, with the assistance of the Los Angeles Fire Department, to negotiate and execute a lease or license agreement with the Los Angeles Fire Department Foundation, a nonprofit organization, to use space at the Frank Hotchkin Memorial Training Center located at 1700 Stadium Way, Los Angeles, 90012.

PRESENTED BY:

GILBERT CEDILLO

Councilmember, 1st District

SECONDED BY:

cbs

JAN 1 5 2019

1/1/1